to complete the construction of this hospital upon the report of the Chief Engineer 
of the Finance Department, which was the basis for action by the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment. 

It, therefore, recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
million three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000), to provide means 
for the erection and completion of the Sea View I-fospital on Staten Island, in 
the Borough of Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

York, to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
one million three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000), to provide means 
for the erection and completion of the Sea View Hospital on Staten Island, Borough 
of Richmond, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City

[...]

currence of the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of section 236 of the 
Greater New York Charter and the resolution of the Board of Health adopted larch 
11, 1909, hereby appropriates for the use of the Health Department, in excess of the 
annual estimate and appropriation for the year 1909, the sum of seven thousand six 
hundred dol'ars ($7,600) for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required 
to be incurred by said Department for the care and treatment of persons exposed to 
danger from infectious diseases, in the employment of the following additional help 
at the Tuberculosis Sanatorium, Otisville, N.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three hundred and four dollars and fifty cents ($304.50), the pro- 

coeds whereof to be used by the Cmumi.sioner of Parks for the Boroughs of Alan- 
hattan and Richmond fur the pu rp 	of nice) ing the increase of pay of three Black- 
smiths t o the prevailing rate of wages, to wit, four dollars and fifty cents ($4.50) per

[...]

Department affected, in the matter of the prevailing rate of pay for Blacksmiths, 
wherein it is recommended that the Departments establish the rate of $4.50 per day 
for Blacksmiths, and apply to your Honorable Board for Revenue Bonds for a sum 
to accomplish this purpose. application is hereby made for the stint of three hundred 
and four dollars and fifty cents ($304.50) Revenue Bonds for this purpose. 

This Department has three Blacksmiths employed, who are how receiving $4 per 
clay, prescribed in the Budget, and the suns of $304.50 is necessary from May first 
for the balance of the year to increase the rate of pay to $4.511 per day.

[...]

The Committee recommends that the said resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to 
authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds, to the amount of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000), for the purchase of street signs, posts, frames, boxes 
and appurtenances for the Borough of Manhattan. 

R. S. DOULL, A. H. MURPHY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, JOHN J. HOGAN, 
JOHN J. COLLINS, JAMES \V. REDMOND, FRANK L. DOWLING, JOHN 
\IUI-VANEY, Committee on Finance.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter. -the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25.000), or as much thereof as may 
be necessary, the proceeds whereof to be used by his Honor the Mayor for the pur-
pose of meeting the pay of fifteen Inspectors at the rate of twelve hundred dollars 
per annum. and one Chief Inspector. at the rate of eighteen hundred dollars per